				Docket	No.:	CMO.0069US	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) • (Rev. 03-01)	10-03	-200	7	Г	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV04						Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings • • • V V	10345	5018	0				
To the Director of the United States Pat.						documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ming-Feng Hsieh; Chih-Yung Hsieh; //	0.1.07	2. Nar	ne and add	ress of rece	eiving	party(ies):	
I-Lin Ho; Chien-Hong Chen; Che-Ming Hsu		Name: Chi Mei Optoelectronics Corp.					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No	<u>Tainar</u>	Science Ba	sed Inductr	ial Pa	rk	
3. Nature of conveyance:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>Tainar</b>	County				
	erger					·	
Security Agreement Cl	hange of Name	City:	Taiwan	S	State/P	Prov.:	
☐ Other		Count	V. CHINA	4		ZIP: 74147	
Execution Date: July 6, 9 and 11, 2007			y. <u>China</u>				
		Addition	al name(s) &	address(es)		🗆 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(	. ,					is: No or	
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, t	the exec	ution date	of the appli	cation		
Patent Application No. Filing date	9	1	B. Patent	t No.(s)			
						et ange	
11/824,248 June 29, 20					101.03 11 - 2 - 10 10 - 2 - 10		
						2 2 2	
						101 1977	
						7 87	
	Additional numbers		Yes X N	lo			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Registration No. 53,514		X	Enclosed -	Any excess debited to c	s or ins	sufficiency should be	
Address: TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C.						0	
1(1( S. Mars Bood Switz 750			Authorized	to be charg	ed to	deposit account	
1616 S. Voss Road, Suite 750		8. Deposit account number:					
		o. Deh					
City: Houston State/P	rov.: <u>TX</u>	20-1	504			0012	
Only	i i	(At	ach duplicate	copy of this p	age if p	aying by depose	
Country: USA ZIP: 7							
			S SPACE			ЧНА	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing inform	nation is	true and c	orrect and a	any ati	tached copy 🗟 a true copy	
of the original document.							
E.E. ''Jack'' Richards, II	22	Pic	had	=		Aut. 28 22007	
Nume of Dereon Signing		Si	gnature			3 Dates 3	
	er of pages including co	over sheet	, attachments	, and docume	nt: L		
Mail	documents to be recorded w	with required	ation Services				
	Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat P.O. Box 1450, Ale						
					ΡΔ	TENT	

•

REEL: 019940 FRAME: 0755

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## CHI MEI OPTOELECTRONICS CORP.

(hereinafter "Chi Mei"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

CHI MEI OPTOELECTRONICS CORP. No. 1, Chi-Yeh Road, Tainan Science Based Industrial Park, Tainan County Taiwan 74147, R.O.C.

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

## LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY PANEL, DRIVING METHOD AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Chi Mei but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Chi Mei, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Chi Mei, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Trop, Pruner & Hu, P.C. whose full office address is 1616 South Voss Road, Houston, Texas 77057-2631, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

CMO.0069US (94655US)

1

Ming-Fang Hsich 2007/07/11 HSIEH, MING-FENG Date

Hypelin Clush-Yung 2007/2/11 HSIEH, CHIH-YUNG Date

Ho, I-Lin HO, I-LIN

2007/7/6

Date

<u>Chen</u>, <u>Chien-H</u>ing CHEN, CHIEN-HONG

-1007/7/9 Date

Hon Che - Ming HSU, CHE-MING

----7 ( 7 (1) Date

94655US

PATENT REEL: 019940 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 10/01/2007**